

Special Case 26/2022

Order no. 02

27.06.2022

The instant case has been committed to this Court vide order of the learned Chief Judicial Magistrate at Bankura since the offences are triable by the Special Court.

Out of the three accused Chandan Maity has appeared by filing a petition praying for confirmation of his interim bail and also submitted that the accused has not been supplied with a copy of charge sheet.

Considered.

Let the copy of charge sheet, which has not been provided to the accused, be supplied forthwith.

Accused Chanchal Basak is absent by petition.

De facto complainant Surajit Pal has also filed a hazira along with a vokatnama.

The other accused Dhrubajyoti Adhurya has moved the Hon'ble High Court in CRR 1731 of 2022 and produced a copy of the order of the Hon'ble Court dated 20th June, 2022.

In the said order the Hon'ble Court has directed the learned Magistrate not to proceed with framing of the charge against the said petitioner.

As regards Chanchal Basak, let W.A. be issued against him as he is absent today without sufficient cause.

The prayer for confirmation of interim bail of Chandan Kumar Maity is allowed and he is permitted to remain on the same bail. The petition for confirmation is allowed.

In view of the order of the Hon'ble Court, let the matter be put on hold till further direction is received from the Hon'ble Court.

Let **14.09.2022** be fixed for appearance/E.R. of W.A. and also for further order.

Dictated and corrected by me

Sd/- S. Jha
Sessions Judge, Bankura

Sd/- Santanu Jha
Sessions Judge, Bankura