

SPECIAL COURT CASES- 26/22

03. 14.09.22 Today is fixed for appearance & further order. Out of (3) accused Persons (1) accused persons on bail is absent by petition praying for time on the ground stated there in . The prayer is considered and allowed. A petition is filed on behalf of the warrantee accused namely Chanchal Basak praying for time on the ground stated there in. The prayer is considered and –Rejected. Other accused Dhrubajyoti Adhurya has moved the HHC in CRR No. 1731 of 2022 and produced a copy of the order of the Hon’ble Court dated 20.06.2022. In the said order the Hon’ble High Court has directed the Id. Magistrate not to proceed with framing the charge against the said petitioner. To **19.11.2022** for appearance, ER of W/A and awaiting order from Hon’ble High Court, Calcutta.

Sd/-
Judge, 1st Special Court, Bankura.