

Special 26 of 2022
Registration No. 26 of 2022

Order No. 10 **Dated 05.06.2023**

Today is fixed for **Consideration of Charge**.

Out of 3 accused person on Court Bail 1 accused Chandan Kumar Maity is present, rest 2 are found absent without taking any steps.

Ld. P.P. in-ch. files hazira.

In view of the resolution of Local Bar Association requesting '**No Adverse Order**', the record is not taken up for judicial work.

Let the case be adjourned.

Fix **13.07.2023** for **Consideration of Charge**.

Dictated and corrected.

Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Bankura.

Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Bankura.