

Special 26 of 2022
Registration No. 26 of 2022

Order No. 14 **Dated 18.04.2024**

Today is fixed for **Consideration of Charge i.d W.A**

All the 03 accused persons on c/b are present.

Defacto complainant files hazira.

Ld. P.P. in-charge. files hazira.

By filing a petition defacto complainant prays for time on the ground stated there in.

Perused the petition and prayer is considered and allowed.

Let the case be adjourned.

Fix **26.07.2024** for **hearing of the petition dated 19.01.2024.**

Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Bankura